FORM PTO-1618A	11-09-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
10/27/00	101511936	T		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original de	ocument(s) or copy(ies).		
<b>Submission Type</b>	Conveyance Ty	pe		
New New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission #	Security Ag	reement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Merger	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of N	Name Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other - Rel	ease of Security Interest Trademark		
<b>Conveying Party</b>	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached		
Name Fleet National Bank		Execution Date		
Formerly		Month Day Year 08 01 2000		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corpo	oration Association		
Other - National banking association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation			
Citizensinprotate of fileorporation organiz	ation			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving attached				
Name Centennial Technologies, Ir	c.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7 Lopez Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	MA State/Country	01887 Zip Code		
Individual General Part	nership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving		
Corporation Association		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002171 FRAME: 0078

Domestic Representative Name and Address	
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 570-1874	
Name Kerry A. Doherty	
Address (line 1) Goodwin, Procter & Hoar LLP	
Address (line 2) Exchange Place	
Address (line 3) 53 State Street	
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109-2881	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75 840764 (Serial No.)  2,274,265  2,347,687	nbers attached ame property).
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 3	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 07-1700	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	copy of the
Kerry A. Doherty Name and Person Signing  Signature  10/27/2000 Date Significant	gned

1038780.1 libc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002171 FRAME: 0079

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Release dated as of August 1, 2000 (this "Release") is made by Fleet National Bank, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements and the Agreement by and between the Secured Party and Centennial Technologies, Inc. (the "Debtor") dated as of November 20, 1998 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 14, 1999 from the Debtor in favor of Secured Party, the Debtor granted to Secured Party, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) including but not limited to the Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release all of its interest in the Debtor's Collateral in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in, to or under all of the collateral of the Debtor, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto, granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by any Collateral, and any right, title and interest of the Secured Party in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

The Secured Party agrees to execute any further documents as may be reasonably requested by Debtor in order to fully effectuate the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Debtor's Collateral.

This Release shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

CENTENNIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Debtor

By:

Name: Rich Chief Financial Officer

Title:

d J. Pulsifer

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Secured Party

Name: 7

Wice President Title:

DOCSC\885375.1

## Schedule I

Patents:

Title Serial No. Patent No. Date of Issuance

Rechargeable SRAM/flash

5,706,239

**Trademarks:** 

			Date of
<b>Trademark</b>	Serial No.	Registration No.	<b>Registration</b>
Centennial	75511644	2274265	August 31, 1999
Centennial (Image)	75512920	2347687	May 2, 2000
Customer-ized	75840764 (pending)		Filed November 5, 1999

DOCSC\885375.1

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002171 FRAME: 0081